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dred,aud seventy-eight (1878) be amended by adding the Partition
following proviso: Provided, That the provisions of this
chapter shall not apply to the towns in Meeker'county
where a majority of the voters have determined pursuant
to law, that horses, cattle, mules, and asses shall not be
permitted to run at large.

SEC. 2; This proviso shall not apply, to partition fences Shall notappiy
, . • ' - 1 - » r i 1 1 i T • i n Meekeron town lines in said Meeker county, where such adjoin- county,

ing towns have not determined pursuant to law that horses,
cattle, mules, and asses shall not be permitted to run at
large.

SEC. 3. This proviso shall not affect any rights hereto- ĴiTeretS.**
fore acquired under section eight (8) of said chapter eigh- fore acquired,
teen (18) of the said statutes of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-eight (1878).

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
, „, ., take effect.

and after its^passage.

Approved Feb. 25, 1887.

CHAPTER 51.
[S. F. No. 345]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ELEVEN (11) TITLE THREE (3)
OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FIVE (35) OF THE GENERAL STAT-
UTES, RELATING TO TRUSTEES OF HOSPITAL FOR IN-
SANE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State'of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section eleven (11) title three (3) of
chapter thirty-five (35) of the general statutes of one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the
same hereby is amended by striking out the word " seven "
(7) at the end of the fourth (4th) line of said section and
inserting in lieu thereof the word " nine " (9), and by strik-
ing out the word "four" (4) in the fifth (5th) line of said
section and inserting in lieu thereof the word " five" (5.)

SEC. 2. That the two (2) additional trustees provided
for in the preceding section shall on the passage hereof
be appointed by the governor, by and with the advice
and consent of 'the senate, and shall serve for the term
of six (6) years from and after January first (1st), one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and until
their successors are appointed and qualified.

Amep<fo actrelating to

TWO additional
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when act to SiiC. 3. This act sliall take effect and be in force from
takeeflect.

Approved February 25, 1887.

Right of
surviving
hiibband or
wife in
homestead.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 52.
(S. V. No. 279).

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER FORTY-
SIX (46) GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT 11878), AS AMENDED BY
THE PROVISION OF CHAPTER FIFTY-EIGHT (58) OF THE
GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO THE RIGHT
OF A SURVIVIG HUSBAND OR WIFE IN *THE HOME-
STEAD.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter forty-six
(46) general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878) as amended by the provisions of chap-
ter fifty-eight (58) of the general laws of one thousand eight
hundred arid eighty-three (1S83) be, and the same is here-
by amended by adding after the words "or other disposi-
tion thereof" the words "to which such survivor shall not
have assented in writing."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 28, 1887.

CHAPTER 53.
[8. F. NO. 275.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION NINETEEN (19) AND FOR-
TY-ONE (41) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHT!' FIVE (1885)
RELATING TO THE INCORPORATION OF VILLAGES.

Be it enacted try the Legislature of the State of Minnesota; •

SECTION 1. That the section nineteen (19) of chapter
one hundred and forty-five (145) of the general statutes of


